

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

**PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS
TO
JUDICIAL MATTERS
AMENDMENT BILL**

[B 7—2013]

*(As agreed to by the Portfolio Committee on Justice and
Constitutional Development (National Assembly))*

[B 7A—2013]

ISBN 978-1-77597-096-5

No. of copies printed 800

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

JUDICIAL MATTERS AMENDMENT BILL
[B 7—2013]

CLAUSE 6

1. On page 4, in line 21, after “sentences” to insert “on”.

CLAUSE 8

1. On page 5, in line 15, after “applicant” to insert “in writing”.
2. On page 5, in line 21, to omit “be” and to substitute “remain”.
3. On page 5, in line 22, after “applicant” to insert “in writing”.
4. On page 5, in line 27, after “Service,” to insert “in writing”.

CLAUSE 15

1. On page 7, in line 19, after “chairperson,” to insert “and upon written notice to the society of the province concerned,”.

CLAUSE 17

1. On page 7, in line 36, after “control,” to insert “in consultation with the society of the province concerned,”.

CLAUSE 42

1. On page 13, in line 7, after “25 years;” to insert “or”.
2. On page 13, in line 8, to omit “; or” and to substitute “.”
3. On page 13, in line 9, to omit paragraph (c).

CLAUSE 44

1. On page 13, in line 31, to omit “that was not wholly suspended,” and to substitute “[**that was not wholly suspended,**]”.
2. On page 13, in line 39, to omit “or”.
3. On page 13, in line 41, after “representative” to omit “.” and to substitute “; or”.
4. On page 13, after line 41, to insert:

“(d)whether the child in question appeared before a district court or a regional court sitting as a child justice court.”.

CLAUSE 45

1. On page 13, in line 50, after “applicant” to insert “in writing”.
2. On page 13, in line 55, to omit “be” and substitute “remain”.
3. On page 13, in line 56, after “applicant” to insert “in writing”.
4. On page 14, in line 3, after “Service,” to insert “in writing”.

CLAUSE 49

1. On page 15, in line 5, to omit “35, 38 and 45” and to substitute “36, 39 and 46”.